

FDP Form 10a - Bid Results on Civil Works

Note: Bid Results are in three (3) separate forms, particularly, for Civil Works (Form 10a -CW), Goods and Services (Form 10b - GS) and Consulting Services (Form 10c - CS). If there is no bid project, good or service for the quarter, the forms must still be submitted with the said notation and signed accordingly.

**CIVIL WORKS BID-OUT**

**REGION:** NCR  
**PROVINCE:** CITY OF MALABON  
**CITY/MUNICIPALITY:** CITY OF MALABON

**CALENDAR YEAR:** 2026  
**QUARTER:** 1

No.	Reference No.	Name of Project	Approved Budget for Contract	Location	Winning Bidder	Name and Address	Bid Amount	Bidding Date	Contract Duration
1	12775068	CONSTRUCTION / MODERNIZATION OF ASOGUE PUMPING STATION, FLOOD GATE, AND DRAINAGE, BRGY. TUGATOG, CITY OF MALABON (RE-BIDDING)	36,999,953.00	BRGY. TUGATOG, MALABON CITY	FAILURE OF BIDDING			04-Mar-26	240 CD
2	12775098	REHABILITATION OF DENTAL CENTER AT JUSTICE COMPOUND, SANCIANGCO ST., BRGY. CATMON, CITY OF MALABON (RE-BIDDING)	7,578,793.00	BRGY. CATMON, MALABON CITY	SOLENGO CONSTRUCTION	ENRICO DEMETILLO 2038-A SANTOS SUBD, GEN T DE LEON Valenzuela City Metro Manila, NCR, Philippines	7,453,525.00	04-Mar-26	120 CD
3	12775183	CONSTRUCTION OF MID-RISE HOUSING PROJECT AT SISA EXT., BRGY. TINAJEROS, CITY OF MALABON	330,000,000.00	BRGY. TINAJEROS, MALABON CITY	RCDG CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION	RANDOLF IVAN A. RUSTE A Ruste Drive, San Jose Road, San Jose Cawa-Cawa, Zamboanga City, Zamboanga Del Sur, ARMM, Philippines	328,890,000.00	04-Mar-26	730 CD
4	12775206	CONSTRUCTION OF MULTI-PURPOSE BUILDING WITH DECK IN BARANGAY TAÑONG, MALABON CITY (RE-BIDDING)	280,000,000.00	BRGY. TAÑONG, MALABON CITY	SKYSCRAPERPH CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION . MMEEN CONSTRUCTION JOINT VENTURE	BOWIE KHO 1328B SKYWAY TWIN TOWER CONDOMINIUM, HENRY JOAVIER ST., BRGY. ORANBO, PASIG CITY, METRO MANILA	279,806,756.62	04-Mar-26	450 CD

---

We hereby certify that we have reviewed the contents and hereby attest to the veracity and correctness of the data or information contained in this document.

**JIMBOY E. TAPANG**

OIC - BAC Secretariat

**ALEXANDER T. ROSETE, Ph.D.**

BAC Chairperson

FDP Form 10b - Bid Results on Goods and Services

Note: Bid Results are in three (3) separate forms, particularly, for Civil Works (Form 10a -CW), Goods and Services (Form 10b - GS) and Consulting Services (Form 10c - CS). If there is no bid project, good or service for the quarter, the forms must still be submitted with the said notation and signed accordingly.

**GOODS AND SERVICES BID-OUT**

**REGION:** NCR  
**PROVINCE:** CITY OF MALABON  
**CITY/MUNICIPALIT** CITY OF MALABON

**CALENDAR YEAR:** 2026  
**QUARTER:** 1

Reference No.	Item Description	Approved Budget for Contract	Winning Bidder	Name and Address Of Bidder	Bid Amount	Date of Bidding
12771583	SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF RECOGNITION AND AWARD SUPPLIES FOR THE ELEMENTARY AND SECONDARY RECOGNITION, MOVING UP, AND GRADUATION CEREMONIES FOR S.Y. 2025-2026	7,699,294.00	HRRP ENTERPRISE	MS. MA. RUTH GERARDINE R. PASCUAL  8 St., Michael Paradise Village, Barangay Sangandaan, Quezon City, Metro Manila, NCR, Philippines	7,621,725.00	03-Mar-26
12766261	SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF FOOD FOR THE CONDUCT OF INCLUSIVE SECTORAL MEETING, CONSULTATIONS, AND FORUMS FOR PLAN, PROGRAM, AND POLICY ALIGNMENT (SINGLE YEAR FRAMEWORK AGREEMENT)	8,500,000.00	MACHEM ENTERPRISES CO.	JANCEL M. QUIAMCO  11 Elm St., New Marikina Subdivision, San Roque, Marikina City, Metro Manila, NCR, Philippines	8,499,000.00	16-Mar-26
12766297	SUPPLY, PRINTING, AND DELIVERY OF TARPULINS FOR C.Y 2026 (SINGLE YEAR FRAMEWORK AGREEMENT)	2,999,780.00	KENZI MARKETING	KAREN O. YOUNG  120 Cabral Industrial Park, Mulawin St., Brgy. Lawang Bato, Valenzuela City, Metro Manila, NCR, Philippines	2,892,645.00	16-Mar-26
12766349	SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF LAPTOPS FOR DEPED-MALABON TEACHING AND NON-TEACHING PERSONNEL	225,000,000.00	CREATIVE LABS BERLIN GMBH CORP	KATHERINE A. CORREA  Unit 501, 5th Floor, Libertad Plaza, No. 19 Libertad St., Brgy. Highway Hills, Mandaluyong City, Metro Manila, NCR, Philippines	224,664,000.00	16-Mar-26
12874146	PROVISION FOR HOT MEALS FOR EVACUEES, FRONTLINERS, AND VOLUNTEERS (FRAMEWORK AGREEMENT)	6,000,000.00	MACHEM ENTERPRISES CO.	JANCEL M. QUIAMCO  11 Elm St., New Marikina Subdivision, San Roque, Marikina City, Metro Manila, NCR, Philippines	5,999,040.00	17-Mar-26
12801573	STOCKPILING AND PREPOSITIONING OF FOOD RELIEF PACKS OF THE MALABON DRRMO (FRAMEWORK AGREEMENT)	5,947,155.00	TRENCHANT TRADING	CLARISA DE LEON  281 M.A. Roxas St., San Roque, Marikina City, Metro Manila, NCR, Philippines	5,942,155.00	17-Mar-26
12801584	STOCKPILING AND PREPOSITIONING OF SHELTER REPAIR KITS AND EMERGENCY MATERIALS FOR DAMAGED FLOOD CONTROL (FRAMEWORK AGREEMENT)	2,999,940.00	TENG SEONG NON-SPECIALIZED WHOLESALE TRADING	HANS CHRISTIAN ALAJAR  14 JP Rizal St., Fortunata Village, San Isidro, Parañaque City, Metro Manila, NCR, Philippines	2,979,710.00	17-Mar-26

12838134	COMMISSIONING OF SOLID WASTES COLLECTION, RECOVERY, AND DISPOSAL SERVICES OF THE CITY GOVERNMENT OF MALABON (APRIL – DECEMBER 2026)	150,684,931.51	STERIGUARD TRANSPORT INC	ALBERTO DELA FUENTE NIA ROAD BANAYBANAY, CABUYAO LAGUNA, REGION IV-A, PHILIPPINES	150,665,625.00	30-Mar-26
12838676	SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF LABORATORY REAGENTS OF MALABON CITY HEALTH DEPARTMENT 2026	3,046,111.00	BIOTECH SYSTEMS TRADING SOLUTIONS	LORINDA FERNANDEZ 109-A SCT. DR. LAZCANO ST., SACRED HEART, QUEZON CITY, METRO MANILA, NCR, PHILIPPINES	2,878,000.00	30-Mar-26
12838922	SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF DUPLICATING MACHINES FOR MALABON CITY PUBLIC SCHOOLS	2,880,000.00	ISOURCE ASIA BUSINESS SOLUTIONS CORPORATION	HAYDEE A. ASCUNA 497B IMELDA BLDG., CALBAYOG ST., BRGY. HIGHWAY HILLS, MANDALUYONG CITY, METRO MANILA, NCR. PHILIPPINES	1,656,000.00	30-Mar-26
12839064	SUPPLY, DELIVERY, AND INSTALLATION OF INFORMATION AND COMMUNICATION TECHNOLOGY EQUIPMENT OF THE MALABON DRRMO (RE-BIDDING)	4,865,235.75	MAXNET INCORPORATED	ROSELLYN PILAR Unit 15N, Woodlands Tower 6 Pioneer Barangka Ilaya 1550 Mandaluyong, City of Mandaluyong, NCR, Second District, Philippines	4,761,400.00	30-Mar-26

We hereby certify that we have reviewed the contents and hereby attest to the veracity and correctness of the data or information contained in this document.

**JIMBOY E. TAPANG**  
OIC - BAC Secretariat

**ALEXANDER T. ROSETE, Ph.D.**  
BAC Chairperson

FDP Form 10c - Bid Results on Consulting Services

Note: Bid Results are in three (3) separate forms, particularly, for Civil Works (Form 10a -CW), Goods and Services (Form 10b - GS) and Consulting Services (Form 10c - CS). If there is no bid project, good or service for the quarter, the forms must still be submitted with the said notation and signed accordingly.

**CONSULTING SERVICES BID-OUT**

**REGION:** NCR  
**PROVINCE:** CITY OF MALABON  
**CITY/MUNICIPALITY:** CITY OF MALABON

**CALENDAR YEAR:** 2026  
**QUARTER:** 1

No.	Reference No.	Name of Project	Location	Approved Budget for Contract	Winning Bidder	Name and Address	Bid Amount	Bidding Date	Contract Duration
<b>NONE</b>									

We hereby certify that we have reviewed the contents and hereby attest to the veracity and correctness of the data or information contained in this document.

**JIMBOY E. TAPANG**  
 \_\_\_\_\_  
 OIC - BAC Secretariat

**ALEXANDER T. ROSETE, Ph.D.**  
 \_\_\_\_\_  
 BAC Chairperson